
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 612-0076

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/5/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2017 1/10/2017

Title: Community Development Agency, Development Services Division, recommending the Board approve
and authorize the Chair to sign the Second Amendment to Agreement for Services 087-S1511 with
LSA Associates, Inc., for the Dixon Ranch Project (Tentative Map TM11-1505), extending the term an
additional two (2) years with a new expiration date of January 23, 2019 for the purposes of
preparation of an Environmental Impact Report.

FUNDING:  N/A (Developer Funded Agreement).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 6A - Blue Route and LSA Contract Second Amendment BOS 1-10-17, 2. Executed Agreement 087-
S1511  1-10-17, 3. 5A - Blue Route-LSA Contract First Amendment BOS 12-15-15, 4. 5B - Blue
Route-Funding Agreement First Amendment BOS 12-15-15, 5. 5C - LSA Contract First Amendment
BOS 12-15-15, 6. 5D - Funding Agreement First Amendment BOS 12-15-15, 7. 5E - Budget Transfer
BOS 12-15-15, 8. Executed Agreement (Dixon Ranch Venture) 105-F1511 (12/15/15), 9. Executed
Agreement (LSA) 087-S1511 (12/15/15), 10. 4A - Blue Route-LSA Contract 12-9-14, 11. 4B - Blue
Route-Goodwin Contract 12-9-14, 12. 4C - Blue Route-Funding Agmt 12-9-14, 13. 4D - LSA Contract-
#087-S1511 12-9-14, 14. 4E - Goodwin Contract-#246-S1511 12-9-14, 15. 4F - Funding Agmt-#105-
F1511 12-9-14, 16. 4G - Budget Transfer 12-9-14, 17. Executed LSA Assoc. Agmt. 12-9-14 item 6.pdf,
18. Executed Goodwin Agmt 12-9-14 item 6.pdf, 19. Executed Funding Agreement 12-9-14 item 6.pdf,
20. Fully executed LSA Second Amend. Agmt, 21. 3A - Blue Route 5-14-13, 22. 3B - 2nd Amd 299-
S1211  5-14-13, 23. 3C - Blue Route - Funding Agreement 5-14-13.pdf, 24. 3D - 2nd Amend Funding
Agreement 311-F1211  5-14-13.pdf, 25. 3E - Budget Transfer 5-14-13.pdf, 26. 2A - Blue Route - LSA
Amd 1, 27. 2B - 1st Amd 299-S1211, 28. 2C - Blue Route - Dixon Ranch Partners Amd 1, 29. 2D - 1st
Amd 311-F1211 - Funding Agreement, 30. 2E - Budget Transfer, 31. A - Blue Route, 32. B -
Agreement, 33. C - Blue Route - Funding, 34. D - Funding Agreement, 35. E - Budget Transfer, 36. F -
Funding Agreement 005-D-F-11-12-PA.pdf, 37. G - 12-0076 - Various emails constituents.pdf, 38. H -
Emails from constituents rcvd 1-24-12.pdf, 39. Fully executed Funding Agreement 299-S1211.pdf, 40.
Fully executed Funding Agreement 311-F1211.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/10/2017 6 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/15/2015 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/9/2014 4 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/14/2013 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/5/2013 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/24/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

